Development Officer) during working hours, as soon as this tender notice is published.

6 .Acquisition of the tender file

The tender file may be acquired from the Njikwa Council office (through the Council
Development Officer) upon presentation of a non refundable treasury receipt of 65 000 (Sixty five
thousand) FCFA. Such a receipt shall identify the payer as representing the company that wants to
participate in the lender.

7 .Presentation of the tender file

The tender file in three (03) volumes shall be enclosed in three sealed envelopes.
> Envelope A containing the administrative documents (Volume 1);